SOUTH NARRABEEN SLSC.

STANDING COMMITTEE.

No 3.

ISSUE JUNIOR ACTIVITIES (JAC) STANDING COMMITTEE.

COMMENCED 12th June 2019.

LAST UPDATED 12th June 2019.

DELEGATION.

Is responsible for the conduct and co-ordination of all matters relating to the Junior Activities of the Club.

- 1. To provide all Junior Activities Members with instruction and education in relation to surf safety, surf life saving and all sporting activities.
- 2. To prepare Junior Activity Members for eventual transition into active patrolling surf club members.

STANDING COMMITTEE

- 1. The Junior Activities Standing Committee shall be Chaired by the Junior Activities Director
- 2. The Junior Activities Director shall be an automatic appointment to the Standing Committee when elected to the committee.
- 3. The Standing Committee shall comprise of the:
 - 1.1. JAC Director (AM)8
 - 1.2. Deputy JAC Director (AM)8
 - 1.3. JAC Secretary
 - 1.4. JAC Water Safety Co-Ordinator (Cert 2 Bronze, SMBBM)
 - 1.5. JAC Sports Co-Ordinator. (SLSA Development Coach)
 - 1.6. JAC Education Officer (AM)8
 - 1.7. JAC Age Manager Co-Ordinator (AM)8
 - 1.8. Social Officer
 - 1.9. The President of South Narrabeen SLSC is an ex-officio of the Standing Committee
 - 1.10. The Junior Activities shall nominate two delegates to attend the Branch Junior Activities meetings.
 - . 8 AM. Accredited Age manager qualification

- 4. The sub-committee must insure that all personnel in the nipper's area meet Surf Life Saving standards and accreditation.
- 5. The sub-committee will be elected by the Committee, except the Director is elected at the AGM. The President South Narrabeen SLSC is an ex officio member of the committee.
- 6. The subcommittee are to meet monthly and the minutes from the meeting are to be submitted to the Committee for ratification.